A (PALFINGER)

Q170L83 # 1924483 02.010-A

< Support

02/2013


https://extranet.palfinger.com/epc/epc_apl/epcpdf.aspx?arguments=LVBERlR5cGUgaW5kZXggIC1lcGNTeXN0ZW0gRVBDRXh0cmFOZXQgLUVQQ0Jvb2tJRCAxNDAgLVN0eWxlIDEgLW5MYW5ncyAxIC1FUENFcXVpcG1lbnQgMTkyNDQ4MyAtS2F0TGFuZyA5IC1BbGxMYW5ndWFnZXMgbiAtc2ltcGxlR3JhcGhpY3MgMCAtdW5pdHMgZHVhbCAtS3R5cGUgIlExNzBMODMiIC1GaXR0aW5ncyAiMSI=
https://extranet.palfinger.com/epc/epc_apl/epcpdf.aspx?arguments=LXBhZ2VpZCAxMTM2NyAtUERGVHlwZSBla2F0cGFnZSAtZXBjU3lzdGVtIEVQQ0V4dHJhTmV0IC1FUENCb29rSUQgMTQwIC1TdHlsZSAxIC1uTGFuZ3MgMSAtRVBDRXF1aXBtZW50IDE5MjQ0ODMgLUthdExhbmcgOSAtQWxsTGFuZ3VhZ2VzIG4gLXNpbXBsZUdyYXBoaWNzIDAgLXVuaXRzIGR1YWwgLUt0eXBlICJRMTcwTDgzIiAtRml0dGluZ3MgIjEi
https://extranet.palfinger.com/epc/epc_apl/epcpdf.aspx?arguments=LXBhZ2VpZCAxMTM4MyAtUERGVHlwZSBla2F0cGFnZSAtZXBjU3lzdGVtIEVQQ0V4dHJhTmV0IC1FUENCb29rSUQgMTQwIC1TdHlsZSAxIC1uTGFuZ3MgMSAtRVBDRXF1aXBtZW50IDE5MjQ0ODMgLUthdExhbmcgOSAtQWxsTGFuZ3VhZ2VzIG4gLXNpbXBsZUdyYXBoaWNzIDAgLXVuaXRzIGR1YWwgLUt0eXBlICJRMTcwTDgzIiAtRml0dGluZ3MgIjEi

(PALFINGER)

02.010-A Q170L83 # 1924483

Support

No. |Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

1 YAQK1 2 Short extension

2 YAQL1 1 Long extension

3 YAQL2 1 Long extension

4 YBV020 2 Check valve

5 YE52010 6 Nut M24 DIN439B 8

6 YE50061 4 Cheese-head screw M4x16 DIN 912

7 YE50129 16 Cheese-head screw M8x20 DIN6912

8 YE51055 2 Winding pin M8x30 DIN 914 45H

9 YE51051 2 Winding pin M8x60 DIN914 45H

10 YE50113 2 Hexagon screw M16x210 DIN931 8.8

11 YES50088 2 Hexagon screw M16x220 DIN931

12 YE50024 2 Hexagon screw M10x14 DIN933

13 YE50012 8 Hexagon screw M10x20 DIN933

14 YE50008 10 Hexagon screw M12x20 DIN933

15 YES50025 8 Hexagon screw M12x25 DIN933

16 YES50077 2 Hexagon screw M16x40 DIN933

17 YES50072 4 Hexagon screw M20x25 DIN933
Valid to cran number -> 1922708

17 YE50140 6 Hexagon screw M20x30 DIN933
Valid from crane number -> 1922708

18 YE52004 2 Nut M8 DIN934 8

19 YE52001 2 Nut M12 DIN985-8
for AZA

20 YEO01057 1 Stabilizer ram min 1007

20 YBDO081 1 Seal kit

21 YEO01059 1 Qutrigger extension cylinder min 2225

21 YBD002 1 Seal kit

22 YEO1111 1 QOutrigger extension cylinder

YBDO081 1 Seal kit

23 YE10024 2 Pin D=14 L=54

24 YE10127 2 Pin D=30 L=252

25 YE10198 2 Pin d=8,4 L=7,7

26 YE15008 6 Guide block

27 YE15009 3 Guide block

28 YE15014 2 Guide block

29 YE15015 2 Guide block

30 YE15065 6 Guide block

31 YE15066 3 Guide block

32 YE15069 1 Guide block

33 YE15070 1 Guide block

34 YE15071 1 Guide block

35 YE17009A 2 Pin

36 YE17010 2 Slewing roller

37 YE17070A 1 Stabilizer plates

38 YE17087 2 Cover

39 YE17115 4 Stirrup
for AZA

40 YE17093A 1 Guiding plate

41 YE17093AS 1 Guiding plate

42 YE17096 1 Bracket

43 YE17100 2 Stabilizer plates

44 YE17136 2 Extension

45 YE17133 2 Joint

02/2013



(PALFINGGR)

Q170L83 # 1924483 02.010-A

Support

No. |Spare part Qty. Description Dimension

46 YE17134A 3 Stabilizer plates

47 YE17135 2 Bearer

48 YE19282 4 Bar grate
for AZA
Valid from crane number -> 1821072

48 YE19178 4 Bar grate
for AZA
Valid to cran number -> 1821072

49 YE19221 2 Lever

50 YE53005 1 Safety washer d=5 DIN6799

51 YE54006 4 Circlip d=14 s=1 DIN471

52 YE58001 8 Grease nipple M10x1

53 YE62002 1 Pretension valve 15 bar

54 YE70001 1 Fitting GE 12L R3/8-ED

55 YE70003 1 Fitting GE 10L R3/8-ED

56 YE70004 1 Fitting GR 12/10L

57 YE70072 2 Fitting EW 12L

58 YE72003 6 Hose 1300-112L-A12L
for RX39

58 YE72004 1 Hose 1700- 112L- A12L
for RX39 mit AS180

58 YE72004 4 Hose 1700- 112L- A12L
for RX47

58 YE72324 4 Hose 1950- 112L- A12
for RX47 mit AS180

59 YE72283 1 Hose 515-A12L- A12L

60 YE81098 2 Limit switch

61 YE81142 2 Roller tappet

62 YE81143 2 Roller lever

02/2013



	--> 03.010
	01.020 <--
	INDEX 
	 EN 
	0       
	0.01     Preface

	01       
	01.010     Crane Base
	01.020     Mounting bolt

	02       
	02.010-A     Support
	1   YAQK1              Short extension
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	2   YAQL1              Long extension
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	3   YAQL2              Long extension
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	4   YBV020             Check valve
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	5   YE52010            Nut  M24 DIN439B 8
	6x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	6   YE50061            Cheese-head screw  M4x16 DIN 912
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	7   YE50129            Cheese-head screw  M8x20 DIN6912
	16x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	8   YE51055            Winding pin  M8x30 DIN 914 45H
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	9   YE51051            Winding pin  M8x60 DIN914 45H
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	10  YE50113            Hexagon screw  M16x210 DIN931 8.8
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	11  YE50088            Hexagon screw  M16x220 DIN931
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	12  YE50024            Hexagon screw  M10x14 DIN933
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	13  YE50012            Hexagon screw  M10x20 DIN933
	8x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	14  YE50008            Hexagon screw  M12x20 DIN933
	10x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	15  YE50025            Hexagon screw  M12x25 DIN933
	8x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	16  YE50077            Hexagon screw  M16x40 DIN933
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	17  YE50072            Hexagon screw  M20x25 DIN933
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	17  YE50140            Hexagon screw  M20x30 DIN933
	6x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	18  YE52004            Nut  M8 DIN934 8
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	19  YE52001            Nut  M12 DIN985-8
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	20  YE01057            Stabilizer ram  min 1007
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	20  YBD081             Seal kit
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	21  YE01059            Outrigger extension cylinder  min 2225
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	21  YBD002             Seal kit
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	22  YE01111            Outrigger extension cylinder
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	22  YBD081             Seal kit
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	23  YE10024            Pin  D=14 L=54
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	24  YE10127            Pin  D=30 L=252
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	25  YE10198            Pin  d=8,4 L=7,7
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	26  YE15008            Guide block
	6x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	27  YE15009            Guide block
	3x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	28  YE15014            Guide block
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	29  YE15015            Guide block
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	30  YE15065            Guide block
	6x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	31  YE15066            Guide block
	3x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	32  YE15069            Guide block
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	33  YE15070            Guide block
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	34  YE15071            Guide block
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	35  YE17009A           Pin
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	36  YE17010            Slewing roller
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	37  YE17070A           Stabilizer plates
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	38  YE17087            Cover
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	39  YE17115            Stirrup
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	40  YE17093A           Guiding plate
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	41  YE17093AS          Guiding plate
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	42  YE17096            Bracket
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	43  YE17100            Stabilizer plates
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	44  YE17136            Extension
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	45  YE17133            Joint
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	46  YE17134A           Stabilizer plates
	3x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	47  YE17135            Bearer
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	48  YE19282            Bar grate
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	48  YE19178            Bar grate
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	49  YE19221            Lever
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	50  YE53005            Safety washer  d=5 DIN6799
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	51  YE54006            Circlip  d=14 s=1 DIN471
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	52  YE58001            Grease nipple  M10x1
	8x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	53  YE62002            Pretension valve  15 bar
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	54  YE70001            Fitting  GE 12L R3/8-ED
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	55  YE70003            Fitting  GE 10L R3/8-ED
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	56  YE70004            Fitting  GR 12/10L
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	57  YE70072            Fitting  EW 12L
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	58  YE72003            Hose  1300-I12L-A12L
	6x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	58  YE72004            Hose  1700- I12L- A12L
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	58  YE72004            Hose  1700- I12L- A12L
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	58  YE72324            Hose  1950- I12L- A12
	4x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	59  YE72283            Hose  515-A12L- A12L
	1x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	60  YE81098            Limit switch
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	61  YE81142            Roller tappet
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY

	62  YE81143            Roller lever
	2x  
	ORDER
	WARRANTY



	03       
	03.010     Column/Post-L

	04       
	04.010     Main boom-L

	05       
	05.010     Outer boom

	06       
	06.010     Telescopic boom
	06.030     Rotator suspensions

	07       
	07.010     Lifting cylinder
	07.020     Outer boom ram
	07.030     Telescopic cylinder
	07.040     Stabilizer ram
	07.050     Outrigger extension cylinder

	08       
	08.010     Top seat - standard-RSM290

	09       
	09.010     Control valve F130CF
	09.020     Control element F130CF
	09.060     Control valve F130CF

	10       
	10.041     LHV F130CF, H170CF & RSM290
	10.060-B     C5
	10.190     SCAP

	11       
	11.010-A     Electrical parts
	11.040     CERM
	11.040-A     CERM

	12       
	12.010-A     Decals ()
	12.020     Decals
	12.030     Decals
	12.040     Decals
	12.050     Decals

	13       
	13.070     note
	13.090     note

	A06       Partes electricas
	Download




	lnk_1: 
	lnk_2: 
	lnk_3: 
	1_4: 
	1_5: 
	2_6: 
	3_7: 
	4_8: 
	5_9: 
	5_10: 
	6_11: 
	6_12: 
	6_13: 
	6_14: 
	7_15: 
	7_16: 
	8_17: 
	9_18: 
	9_19: 
	9_20: 
	10_21: 
	11_22: 
	12_23: 
	13_24: 
	14_25: 
	14_26: 
	14_27: 
	15_28: 
	16_29: 
	16_30: 
	16_31: 
	17_32: 
	17_33: 
	18_34: 
	18_35: 
	18_36: 
	18_37: 
	19_38: 
	20_39: 
	20_40: 
	21_41: 
	21_42: 
	22_43: 
	23_44: 
	24_45: 
	25_46: 
	26_47: 
	26_48: 
	27_49: 
	28_50: 
	28_51: 
	29_52: 
	30_53: 
	31_54: 
	32_55: 
	33_56: 
	34_57: 
	35_58: 
	36_59: 
	37_60: 
	38_61: 
	39_62: 
	40_63: 
	41_64: 
	42_65: 
	43_66: 
	44_67: 
	45_68: 
	45_69: 
	46_70: 
	46_71: 
	47_72: 
	47_73: 
	48_74: 
	48_75: 
	49_76: 
	50_77: 
	51_78: 
	52_79: 
	52_80: 
	52_81: 
	53_82: 
	54_83: 
	55_84: 
	56_85: 
	57_86: 
	57_87: 
	58_88: 
	58_89: 
	58_90: 
	58_91: 
	58_92: 
	58_93: 
	58_94: 
	58_95: 
	58_96: 
	58_97: 
	58_98: 
	58_99: 
	59_100: 
	60_101: 
	60_102: 
	60_103: 
	61_104: 
	61_105: 
	61_106: 
	61_107: 
	62_108: 
	62_109: 
	62_110: 
	62_111: 
	pos_112: 
	pos_113: 
	pos_114: 
	pos_115: 
	pos_116: 
	pos_117: 
	pos_118: 
	pos_119: 
	pos_120: 
	pos_121: 
	pos_122: 
	pos_123: 
	pos_124: 
	pos_125: 
	pos_126: 
	pos_127: 
	pos_128: 
	pos_129: 
	pos_130: 
	pos_131: 
	pos_132: 
	pos_133: 
	pos_134: 
	pos_135: 
	pos_136: 
	pos_137: 
	pos_138: 
	pos_139: 
	pos_140: 
	pos_141: 
	pos_142: 
	pos_143: 
	pos_144: 
	pos_145: 
	pos_146: 
	pos_147: 
	pos_148: 
	pos_149: 
	pos_150: 
	pos_151: 
	pos_152: 
	pos_153: 
	pos_154: 
	pos_155: 
	pos_156: 
	pos_157: 
	pos_158: 
	pos_159: 
	pos_160: 
	pos_161: 
	pos_162: 
	pos_163: 
	pos_164: 
	pos_165: 
	pos_166: 
	pos_167: 
	pos_168: 
	pos_169: 
	pos_170: 
	pos_171: 
	pos_172: 
	pos_173: 
	pos_174: 
	pos_175: 
	pos_176: 
	pos_177: 
	pos_178: 
	pos_179: 
	pos_180: 
	pos_181: 


